
2021 Saint Vincent College Athletics Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-18   Conf: 13-12   Home: 6-12   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (265), Opp (288)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Wright (2), Barberich (1), Beimel (1),
Daggs (1), Dailey (1), Duricko (1), Evans (1), Menarchek (1), Santana (1), VonStein (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Sabol, Jordan .402 34-34 127 41 51 2 3 0 13 59 .465 19 3 13 0 .490 0 0 16-21 89 0 3 .967
41 Dailey, TJ .393 33-33 112 25 44 8 4 5 33 75 .670 4 7 22 0 .440 2 3 3-3 65 3 2 .971
45 Evans, Matt .371 29-26 105 24 39 8 0 1 26 50 .476 10 0 9 1 .419 2 2 3-4 39 55 3 .969
30 Saiani, Jayke .287 33-30 101 17 29 2 0 0 16 31 .307 10 2 16 0 .353 3 1 10-11 106 3 3 .973
18 Wright, Justin .271 34-30 96 6 26 5 0 0 17 31 .323 8 4 21 2 .345 2 2 4-4 18 53 9 .888
14 Barberich, Zach .203 30-21 64 7 13 2 0 0 9 15 .234 5 1 2 3 .264 2 4 3-3 16 41 8 .877
3 Manon, Steven .500 5-1 6 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 .500 0 1 2 0 .500 1 1 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
37 Shrum, Joseph .500 5-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
22 Legge, Alex .500 12-0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
13 VonStein, Zack .344 17-10 32 5 11 0 0 0 3 11 .344 3 0 8 0 .389 1 1 2-3 55 7 0 1.000
4 Santana, Julian .320 26-24 97 21 31 4 1 0 16 37 .381 14 0 13 0 .402 1 1 3-5 40 70 11 .909
40 Becker, Tyler .318 17-2 22 4 7 2 0 1 7 12 .545 3 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-1 3 16 1 .950
25 Roebuck, Nate .316 10-7 19 2 6 0 0 0 4 6 .316 2 0 6 1 .364 1 1 0-0 48 1 3 .942
24 Duricko, Brady .294 11-4 17 2 5 0 0 0 1 5 .294 3 1 4 0 .429 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
32 Menarchek, Ben .289 17-9 38 9 11 1 0 0 8 12 .316 8 0 10 0 .404 1 1 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
28 Bash, Tom .278 19-18 18 2 5 2 0 0 1 7 .389 5 2 2 0 .480 0 0 0-1 46 12 3 .951
7 Rudzinski, Joe .267 25-24 60 11 16 1 0 0 5 17 .283 9 1 15 1 .361 2 5 0-0 121 10 3 .978
39 Malone, Jimmy .265 24-17 34 5 9 2 0 0 8 11 .324 3 1 4 2 .342 0 1 0-0 87 12 0 1.000
11 Daggs, Johnny .250 21-12 44 10 11 0 0 0 7 11 .250 6 4 4 0 .389 0 0 0-0 26 33 2 .967
48 Kruezweiser, Jeremy .238 17-10 42 5 10 1 2 0 4 15 .357 2 3 11 0 .319 0 0 3-3 13 0 0 1.000
10 Beimel, Tim .218 21-19 55 8 12 1 1 0 2 15 .273 10 1 13 0 .348 0 0 2-4 35 0 1 .972
8 Lockwich, Matthew .200 7-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
38 Wheeler, Jimmy .063 7-6 16 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .125 2 0 8 1 .167 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
20 Hyde, Cameron .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Gary, Dimitri .000 5-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
5 Chrise, Tyler .000 11-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
42 Wood, Tyler .000 6-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
50 Marshall, Blake .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Lockwich, Zach .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .305 35-35 1123 218 343 42 11 7 183 428 .381 134 31 190 11 .389 18 23 50-64 843 327 52 .957
Opponents .318 35-35 1192 206 379 57 7 9 187 477 .400 106 27 186 15 .384 10 13 45-52 834 345 60 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Jones, Casey 0.87 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.1 10 1 1 5 13 1 0 0 .263 0 0 0 0 1
45 Evans, Matt 2.04 4-2 20 0 0 0-1 7 39.2 38 13 9 19 24 6 1 0 .260 0 4 1 0 3
42 Wood, Tyler 2.25 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 8 4 2 6 10 2 0 0 .242 4 0 0 0 0
37 Shrum, Joseph 2.70 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 .357 0 0 0 0 0
28 Bash, Tom 2.97 7-1 10 10 0 0-1 0 60.2 62 25 20 14 58 9 1 3 .253 6 2 0 1 1
14 Barberich, Zach 5.40 1-1 11 2 0 0-0 2 30.0 48 24 18 11 16 7 1 0 .353 0 5 1 2 1
19 Lavely, Brenden 5.56 2-2 9 7 0 0-0 0 34.0 50 25 21 12 14 5 0 2 .333 2 3 1 0 1
39 Malone, Jimmy 5.70 1-6 10 9 1 0-0 0 47.1 72 42 30 8 18 13 1 2 .341 3 4 0 2 5
5 Chrise, Tyler 6.75 1-2 9 1 0 0-0 0 14.2 21 15 11 8 15 4 0 0 .333 3 2 0 0 1
27 Root, Andrew 10.13 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 6 6 1 3 0 1 1 .381 0 2 0 1 0
18 Wright, Justin 11.48 0-3 6 2 0 0-0 0 13.1 29 21 17 6 8 5 0 0 .433 0 1 0 1 0
22 Legge, Alex 12.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 .300 0 2 2 1 0
30 Saiani, Jayke 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 4 4 2 1 1 0 1 .333 1 1 0 0 0
36 Parks, Colin 15.43 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 5 4 5 0 0 1 0 .273 0 0 0 0 0
1 Stephan, Aaron 20.25 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 14 12 12 4 3 2 0 0 .467 1 1 1 0 0
8 Lockwich, Matthew 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 4 4 1 0 1 1 0 .800 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 5.24 17-18 104 35 1 1 9 280.0 379 206 163 106 186 57 7 9 .318 20 27 6 10 13
Opponents 5.32 18-17 98 35 4 1 4 278.3 343 218 165 134 190 42 11 7 .305 34 31 3 18 23



PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Rudzinski (4), VonStein (3), Manon (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Wright 2, Barberich 1, Totals , Opp (11)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (90-103), Rudzinski (32-37), VonStein (10-11), Barberich (8-8), Lavely (8-9), Bash (6-7), Malone (5-5), Stephan (3-3),
Wright (3-3), Chrise (2-2), Evans (2-3), Jones (2-5), Lockwich (2-2), Shrum (2-2), Wood (2-3), Manon (1-1), Parks (1-1), Root (1-1)   



2021 Saint Vincent College Athletics Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
39 Malone, Jimmy 99 87 12 0 1.000 9 5 0 1.000 0 0
13 VonStein, Zack 62 55 7 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 3 0
48 Kruezweiser, Jeremy 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Wheeler, Jimmy 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Menarchek, Ben 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Manon, Steven 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
8 Lockwich, Matthew 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Gary, Dimitri 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Shrum, Joseph 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Chrise, Tyler 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Wood, Tyler 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Jones, Casey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
1 Stephan, Aaron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Lavely, Brenden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
36 Parks, Colin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Legge, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Duricko, Brady 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Marshall, Blake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rudzinski, Joe 134 121 10 3 .978 1 32 5 .865 4 0
30 Saiani, Jayke 112 106 3 3 .973 7 0 0 — 0 0
10 Beimel, Tim 36 35 0 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Dailey, TJ 70 65 3 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Evans, Matt 97 39 55 3 .969 6 2 1 .667 0 0
21 Sabol, Jordan 92 89 0 3 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Daggs, Johnny 61 26 33 2 .967 8 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bash, Tom 61 46 12 3 .951 6 6 1 .857 0 0
40 Becker, Tyler 20 3 16 1 .950 5 0 0 — 0 0
25 Roebuck, Nate 52 48 1 3 .942 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Santana, Julian 121 40 70 11 .909 9 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wright, Justin 80 18 53 9 .888 4 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Barberich, Zach 65 16 41 8 .877 7 8 0 1.000 0 0
27 Root, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Lockwich, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hyde, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1222 843 327 52 .957 67 45 6 .874 8 0
Opponents 1239 834 345 60 .952 40 50 13 .794 15 0


